UNOFFICIAL COP

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:
Bank One, NA with its main Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $46.00

office at Chicage, lllinois Cook County Recorder of Deeds
120 South LaSalle Strest Date: 06/16/2008 09:16 AM Pg: 1of12
Chicago, IL 60603

e

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
dank One, NA
139 W. Schick Road Suite
200
Bloomingdale, IL 60108

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
LaSalle Ban’i N A. as
Successor Trustee to
American Natioral'Rank &
Trust Company of Chisago, as
Trustee Under Trust
Agreement Dated May 8,
1990 and Known as Trusi'no.

111952-03
135 S. LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603 ~ FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
REAL ESTATE INDEX
1603 Orrington Ave-Lower Level
This Mortgage prepared by: Evanston, lllinois 60201 //
Nancy Moise, Real Estate Oficer ’
Bank One, NA with its main Office at Chicago, lllinois /77/
439 W. Schick Road

Bloomingdale, IL 50108 ReATitle 2j0a/9

MORTGAGE

MAXIMUM LIEN. At no time shall the principal amount of Indebtedness sscured by the Mortgage, not
including sums advanced to protect the security of the Mortgage, exceed the noie amaunt of $650,000.00.

A= fnt Anapetyitom
THIS MORTGAGE dated March 7, 2003, is made and executed between LaSalle Earx MR, as Successor
Trustee to American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but ag Triistee on behalf of
Trust Agreement Dated May 8, 1990 and Known as Trust No. 111952-03, whose address is 135 S, LaSalle
Street, Chicago, IL 60603 {referred to below as “Grantor") and Bank One, NA with its main office at Chicago,
Illinois, whose address is 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 {referred to below as "Lender").

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable consideration, Grantor not persor: ity but as Trustee under the
provisions of a deed or deeds in trust duly recossiee. and adoliverath40 Grantor pursuant to a Trust Agreement
dated May 8, 1990 and known as LaSalle Bank M=A. as Successor Trustee to American National Bank & Trust
Company of Chicago, as Trustee Under Trust Agreement Dated ‘May 8, 1990 and Known as Trust No.
111952-03, mortgages and conveys 1o Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following
described real property, together with all existing or subsequently erected or affixed buildings, improvements
and fixtures; all easements, rights of way, and appurtenances: ali water, water rights, watercourses and ditch
rignts (including stock in utilities with diteh or irrigation rights}; and all other rights, royalties, and p-. fits
re. ing to the real property, including without limitation all minerals, oil, gas, geothermal and similar matters,
{the "Real Property”} located in Cook County, State of lllinois:



0316711057 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

pue SUONadsUl YONs a)ew 01 Auadold ay} uodn Jslua 01 s1uabe s pue Japua S8ZUOYINE JOIURID) "SMET
[PIUBWIUOLIAUT (B UONBHWI 1noylim Buipnpur ‘sadueuipio pue suolie|nBas ‘sme| |B30] pue ‘BlElS ‘|BIEPEY
gjqeoiidde eyl 8ouRIdWOD W PBIONPUCS B ||EYS Ananae yons Aue (g} pue !Alsdold 9yl woly o
N0GE ‘I8pUn ‘U0 9duRISgNg SnoplezeH Aue asesjal 10 0 asodsIp “1e8il ‘81015 ‘aimoejnuew ‘aeiauab 1osn
leys Alladoig 8uy Jo Josn pazuoyine Jsylo Jo 1uabe "1010BIUOD JBUS) Aue Jou J0juRID) Jayliau (e) ‘Builiam
ul Japuaq Ay paBpajmouyce pue 01 paso|osip Aisnowald se jdooxg (g} pue Isialew yons o Bune|s.
uosiad Aue AQ puiy Aue Jo SWig|o Jo uouebiy| paudlealyl Jo [enige Aug (2) Jo ‘Auadoid auyy o s1uedndao 10
ssauUMO Joud Aue Ag Aladoid aul Wosy JO INOge “1apun ‘uo sJueisqng snoplezey AUe J0 asea|pl pauslealyl
1O 9SB9|a) ‘|jesodsip ‘luawiess) ‘abelols ‘ainjoeinuewl ‘uoniesausb ‘asn Aue {g) 'sme7 [BIUBLIUOAAUT Aue
O uonejoin 4o ysealq Aue e} ‘Bunum ul iapua Ag pabpejmowde pue o1 PIsoPsIp Alsnoinaid se 1daoxs
‘uasg Sey 219Y] 18U} 9A3||9G 01 U0seds JO ‘Lo abpajmouy ou sey Joleln (7} ‘Alladold 8yl wolj Jo 1noqe
‘Japun ‘uc uosiad Aue AQ 92URISQNG SNOPIEZEH AUE 4G 9SEA|31 POUDIBBIUL JO aSEd[d ‘lesodsip “JUaWIRal]
‘sBRJ01S ‘ainjoRypiRUI ‘UonRIBUal ‘asn ou usag sey 8iayl ‘Auadoid By o diysisumo s Jo1uelD 36 polad
ayl Buung {1} 18U 19puUDT Ol SIUBLBM pue SJUdsaidsl JOIURID “SMET [EIUSIIUONAUT YHM aaueldwon

"an|BA Sl 8A19591d 0] Alessadau 9duBUIlUIRW pue ‘s1uswaoe(das
'suedas jje wuopad ARAWG . DUR UOINPUOD poolb Ul Aliadolg 8yl uleluleul (|BUS JolUEID TUleluR|y 0} AIng

"Arladoig
a8yl WOl Susy 2yl 199(100 (L) Fue :Apladold oyl sbeuew Jo siesado ‘asn (Z) :Alladold 8yl jo |04U0D pue
uoissassod u uiewal (L} ABW JOIVEIT) 2Neyad JO 1UBAZ Ue JO 82UBLINI30 8yl |Iun "esn pue UCLISSasS0d

:suoisinoid Buimoj|oy 741AQ pautanob aq |leys Aliadold 8yl jo 8sn pue uoIssSass0d § J01uURID
puE s 1amouiog jeyy aaibe Joluesg pue amouod “ALHIdOHd IHL 40 JONVNILNIVIN ANV NOISSISSOd

‘ ‘eBefuopy siul Japun suonebigoe s, 01URLD PUE S Jamolog |
wJoyiad AjLOUES ||BYS JOJURID PUB J9MOLIOYE pUB “oiip S8W008q 1l Se abeBlioy) Sy AQ painoes ssalipagspul (e
sapua 01 Aed lleys Jomaolog ‘gBebliopy siul ul papIACad £SIMIBUI0 sB 1da0x] "JONVINHO4HId GNY INIINAYL

*[JOMOLI0E JO SSAUIYLICMIIPaID 3yl
uonepw noyiim Buipnioul} Jemollog Inoge Joluelg o} uolleruasaidal ou apew Sey Japua (8) pue UOMPUOD
[BI3UBLI} $,J8MO01I0F IN0QR UOIBWIOUl Siseq Buinunucd e Jo/uemoliog wod) Buuieigo jo sueaw sienbape
paysigelss sey Jolueiny (p) lioluelf O} o|gedidde Jap0 JO 38.0Rp UNOD ‘uonenBal ‘me| Aue o UOlE[OLA
e ui 1)1$8. 10U Op PuUe Jojleiny uodn Buipulq JUBWNIISUL 1BY10 10 JUaWazade Aug JBpUN 1NBISP B Ul 1NS8L U0 “Ulim
1013u02 1ou op abeBliopy sl Jo suoisiaold 8yl (9} ‘Auladoid syl seasy1odAy ol pue abeBiuioy syl oiw 191us
01 Apoyine pue ‘1yBu iemod Ny Byl sey J0lURJD (G} 18PUT L0 1SBNDSI YL 1B 10U pue 188nbal 5 J4amoliog
1e paIndaxa s 8BEBLIO SIYl (B} :1BUT SIUBLEM J01UBID "STILNVEHYM NV SNOILVINISIHdIH S.HOLNVHD

‘a|es Jo samod
g 10 8s10loxa Ag 10 Ajjeoipn| Jayns "UODe BINS0[08104 Aue 10 UONRdWOY IO JUBWITUALILIGD S J8pus Jolje
j0 910j3q ‘AdUS10(1Bp 10} WIBID € 01 PAJLILD ASIMISYIC 5| JepuaT WUsIXe syl 0} ADUSDIRN 0} WIejd e Buipnu
‘yojuessy 1sulebe uonoe Aue BuiBuug wWoll 18PUT JUBARIC ABLU YOIYAM ME| JBUI0 Aue 15 Zwel Adualolep-nue
0 uonoe auo, Aue jo uoseas Ag Buisue sasusjep o s1ybl jje sealem JOWUEID  "SEIAIZM S .HOLNVHD

:SINHIL DNIMOTIOS IHL NO @3id320V GNY NIAID SI IDVDLHON SiHy "IDVBIYONW
SIHL ANV ‘SINIWND0Q G3LY13Y IHL ‘ILON FHL HIANN SNOILYDME0 11V ANV ANV 40 JONVINHOSH3d
{g) GNY S$SINGILF3IanNt FHL 40 INFWAVC (V) 34ND3S OL NIAID S| 'AlHId0dd TVYNOSHId ANV
SLNIY JHL NI 1SIHIALNI ALIHNO3S FHL ANV SLNIH 40 LNJWNDISSY JHL DNIANTONI ‘IOVYOLHOIN SIHL

"sluay pue Aledoigd 1PUOSIad 8UL Ul 153181u ALUND8S BP0 |RIDJBWWO]
WsojIUf B Jepua o) siuesB uoweiny ‘ucippe wp  "Aledolg 8yl wo4 sludy B PUE Ariadold @yl JC 585E8|
aIn1ny pue 1uesosd |le 0 puE Ul 1S3INUL pue ‘Bl ‘1ybu s oluRID JO (|8 Jepusy 01 sufiisse Ajluaseld Jojuelg

0000-GE0-L0E-LL-G0 S squInu uoneaynuapt xe} Ajadold
jeay 94yl ‘£6009 ‘1l ‘BNIBUUIAN ‘JIB1] I00W)SIAN GEZL ST UMOUY Ajuouiuod s1 ssaippe s)i 10 Apedoud [eay 8yl

QICYET
yuioj 1as Apny 31 se sbeBrojy siu) jo wed e apew pue abeBuoy syl o) paysene sI yoluM 'y uqIyx3 993

7 abeg (panunuos) 185609 ‘0N ueo]
JOVOLHOWN



0316711057 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFIGIAL COPY

Loan No: 6095814 {Continued}) Page 3

tests, at Grantor's expense, as Lender may deem appropriate to determine compliance of the Property with
this section of the Mortgage. Any inspections or tests made by Lender shaii be for Lender's purposes only
and shall not be construed to create any responsibility or liability on the pari of Lender to Grantor or to any
other person. The representations and warranties contained herein are based on Grantor's due diligence in
investigating the Property for Hazardous Substances. Grantor hereby (1} releases and waives any future
claims against Lender tor indemnity or contribution in the event Grantor becomes liable for cleanup or other
Costs under any such laws; and (2) agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Lender against any and all
claims, losses, liabilities, damages, penalties, and expenses which Lender may directly or indirectly sustain
or suffer resulting from a breach of this section of the Mortgage or as a consequence of any use,
Jeneration, manufacture, storage, disposal, release or threatened release oceurring prior i Grainror's
wnership or interest in the Property, whether or not the same was or shouid have been known to Grantor.
+he provisiors of this section of the Mortgage, including the obligaticn to indemnify, shall survive the
yayment of thic Indebtedness and the satisfaction and reconveyance of the lien of this Mortgage and shall
10t be affected by Lender's acquisition of any interest in the Property, whether by foreciosure or otherwise.

Nuisance, Waste. G:antor shall not cause, conduct or permit any nuisance nor commit, permit, or suffer
any stripping of or waste on or to the Property or any portion of the Property. Without limiting the
generality of the foregoing, ‘Grantor will not remove, or grant to any other party the right to remove, any

timber, minerals lincluding”oii and gas), coal, clay, scoria, soil, gravel or rock products without Lender’s
prior written consent,

Removal of Improvements. Grantor/shall not demolish or remove any Imprevements from the Real Property
without Lender's prior written conseiii”As a condition to the removal of any Improvements, Lender may

require Grantor to make arrangemenis’ satisfactory to Lender to replace such Improvements with
Improvements of at least equal vaiue.

Lender's Right to Enter. Lender and Lender's agents and representatives may enter upon the Real Property
at all reasonable times to attend to Lender's interes's and to inspect the Real Property for purposes of
Grantor's compliance with the terms and conditions of this Mortgage.

Compliance with Governmental Requirements. Grantor shat! promptly comply with all laws, ordinances,
and reguiations., now or hereafter in effect, of ali goverwmnental authorities applicable to the use or
occupancy of the Property. Grantor may contest in good faith any 'such law, ordinance, or regulation and
withhold compliance during any proceeding, including appropriate apzaals, so long as Grantor has nc Lfied
-ender in writing prior to doing so and so iong as, in Lender's sclecarinion, Lender's interests in the
“roperty are not jeopardized. Lender may require Grantor to post adé juaie security or a surety bond,
‘easonably satisfactory to Lender, to protect Lender’s interest.

Juty to Protect. Grantor agrees neither to abandon or leave unattended the Property. Grantor shail do all
other acts, in addition to those acts set forth above in this section, which from the “narecter and use of the
Property are reasonably necessary to protect and preserve the Property.

TAXES AND LIENS. The following provisions relating e the taxes and liens on the Property are part of this
Mortgage:

Payment. Grantor shall pay when due (and in all events prior to delinguency} all taxes, payroll taxes,
special taxes, assessments, water charges and sewer service charges levied against or on account of the
Property, and shall pay when due ail claims for work done on or for services rendered or material furnished
to the Property. Grantor shall maintain the Property free of any liens having priority over or equal to the
interest of Lender under this Mortgage, except for those liens specifically agreed to in writing by Lender,

and except for the lien of taxes and assessments nct due as further sp.cified in the Right to Contest
paragraph.

Right to Contest. Grantor may withhoid payment of any tax, assessment, or claim in connection with a
good faith dispute over the obligation to pay, so long as Lender’s interest in the Property is not jeopardized.
if a lien arises or is filed as a result of nonpayment, Grantor shall within fifteen (15) days after the lien
arises or, if a lien is filed, within fifteen {1 51 days after Grantor has notice of the filing, secure the discharge



0316711057 Page: 4 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ag pied io pasunoul sesuadxs |y "S1SaJslul S, 18pusT 1a0.d 01 a1eudoidde aq 01 $aA3([aq JapusT 1eyl umioe
AuE 9yeL ‘01 pasinbal 1ou SI INg ‘ABW JIBY3Q S,J01UBIG UG JapuaT udyl "Al1adald ayl ul $155191U1 § JOpUST J03)je
Allenalew pINoas 1BYL PROUBLILIOY Si Buipaeooid 10 uonde Aue f| ~0S Op ABW JBPUST U8yl Auadouy ayy o1 siedss
ayew 01 (D) Jo 'Auadoid 8Ul UG BdURINSU paiinbas Aue apiaoid 01 g ‘SWied JBYylo pue 'ssdueIqUINoUs
‘$188191U1 AJLINDSS ‘Sudl| ‘Saxel | 40 991 Aladold syl doay 01 (W) S| JowesD J| "STIHNLIANIAX3 S HIANTT

-jeadde AW S1S8i9IU| §,J01URID SE JojuriD 01 pled aq (|@ys spaaoold YIns ‘s5aupalgapu|
auy Jo Ny Ul juswiAed Jelje spaosold Aue SPIOY JOpUST 4| TSSOUPSIGEpU| AUl O 9ouejeq |ediouid
ay1 03 paidde aq |leys ‘Aue }I ‘lapulewal syl pue "1sa1alul paniooe Aed 01 uayy ‘ebBeblop syl lepun Japua]
oy Buimo Junowe Aue Aed 01 1s1yy pasn &g ([eys Alladold sul JO uolL401$3) J0 Jedar 8yl 01 PalWOod
10U sey Japuai yoiym pue 1dis0a. J1ayy laye sAep gL UM pasIngsip uasg jou sAeY yalym spaaooid Auy
-afeBLO SIYI Japun }Nelap ul Jou St JOIURIG) I UCNHEI01SAI 1O Jledas JO 1500 B|QRUOSEAI 8yl IO} SPasdoil
2yl WoJ) I01URID Psinquial 1o Aed ‘aInjtpuadxa Yons jo jooid A1010B(SIIES UOdN ‘j[BUS JopusT  TISpUsT Oi
Al010BJSNES JouuRW 2.Ul sluawancidul paiciisap 1o paBewep ay) soejdal 10 sedal jjeys sojuelg ‘lieds) pue
uONRICISE. 0} Spasdnld syl Aidde 01 $108(8 J8puUdT 4| ‘Alladold 2yl 1o nedal pue uolelolsal ayl 10 ‘Atisdoid
ayy Bupoaye ual Aue jususwAed ‘ssaupaldspul BUL 1O UOHINPEI oy1 0} spasooid ayl Adde pue adueinsul
Aue jo spasnoid 8yl UIRlGl PUR AAIB0a1 ‘UOIDBJ 5 J8pudT 18 ‘ARW JopuaT ‘paliedwr s A1UNJ9S S u9puaT ou
10 JBUIBUAA AYENSED DY JO SABR (G} U8alyl} UlyLm OS Op O S(iB) JOJUBID 4! SSO) 10 jooud ajews Agw :apus’
Auadoid aul ol abBewep 10 s30,_Aue jo Japus’ Apiou Apdwosd |eys Joiuelsy  “spaadoid Jo uonesddy

‘LROY BY} 1O (WJBT 8L} 0} BOUBINSUY
YoNs UlRIUIBW 01 pue "JBpuUdT AG palinual ASIMIBYJ0 SB 0 ‘wielfold aouUBINSU| POO|d {BUOIIEN 2Ul J8pun 198
suwy Asijod wnwixew syl o1 dn ‘ueo| ayl bulnias Aliadosd ayl uo sudl Joud Aue pue Ueo| Ayl jo adueeg
jediound predun (ny ayl 104 'eale piezey puol |pioads & ui paledso| s Aliadoid 3yl 1eul Jspua’ Ag uanaIb
S1 90110U JB1R SAED G UIYIIM "BIQE|IBAR }| ‘8OURINEU| POO] |BJSPaY UlEIUBL pue uleigo o} saaibe oweln
‘gale piezey poolj [eioads e se Aousby uawabeut iy Aouabiawg (eiepad 8yl JO 4012841Q 8Ul Ag paleubisap
paJe ue Ul psledoj ag Aledoid [Bay 8yl pinoys josied J9ylo Aue JO JOJURID JO UNEJSD JO UOISSILO
108 Aue Ag Aeam Aue U padiedwl 8Q 10U (M JBpUsT Jo J0ABL Ul abeionoo 12yl Buipaoud JuauIBSIOPUR
up apn|oul jleys osje Aonod aoueJNSUl yoeg "8dllou yons eAif 01 ain|ie] 1o} Aljige) §,Jainsul 8yl Jo JaWIe|IsIp
Aue Buiuieluos 10U pue J9puaT] 01 BVHOU uslUM JoUd SALPI(HL} U8l O WnUILL B INOYLIAM PaysIuiwIp
10 pa|jgoueD oq Jjou jim afirieaco eyl uonendns e Buluieluosd 4a:nsul yora woly abe1anod 4o saledilied
JapuUaT 01 JBALRL {ieys loluelg t1spus 01 ajgeldaooe Ajgeuosea’-og ARl se WwJop yons ul pue saiuedwos
2oURINSUL UONS AQ UBLIM 8Q [BYS SIIDII0d  "J8PUST O JOABL Ul SINE[ sobebliow pJepuels e Yuam pup
‘95NE|0 SOURINSUICD AU 4O 10NEDI[ddR PIOAR O] JUBIDIYNS JUNOWE UE Uy 41adoud (294 oYl uec siuBWaAtIdL
e BULBACD aneA @|geRINSUL ||y Y1 IO} sised waweoedss g uo Swwmasiopus abRIGA0D pPApURLXE
pIEpURIS YLIM 90URINSWI 841 Jo sa1ayod ulRjuiRWw DUE ainocyd (|BYS J0JUBICS —@JURINSU] JO ITUBLSIUICE,

:aBebuiop
siy 30 1led e ale Aladold ayi Buunsuy 01 Bunejsl sucisiaoid Buimoloy 4] "IDNVHISNI 3IDVINVA A1d3d0dd

‘s1UBLWIEA0ICWI YoNns J0 1500 3y} Aed jiar pue ued Joluels
1By] JBpuaT 01 AJO1ORISIIES SOOURINSSE SJUBADE J3pusl 01 Ysiuing JspudT 4o 158nbai OUny |[Im 101URID)
‘§|BLBIRW S0 'S80IAJDS YI0M Yl JO JUNCIJE UG PILIBSSE 9q pinod Udly Y10 10 ‘Ul $,UsULBURIZIL Ul
$,0luByoaul Aue §I TAlI9dOId auy Ol patddns aie §jRUBIEW AUR 10 'pBYSILIN, 8Ig SA3IAI9S ALE "PBJuUsWILLIGD
st ylom Aue 910JdQq SAED (G} U989 1SEA| 1B FBpUST AJ10U (|BYS J0IUBME  "UONDNIISUOD O S0IION

-Apiadoig 8yl 1suieBe S1UBLISSESSE PUBR SHXEI 9U1 JO JUBWRIBIS UBLILIM & auill Aue
1B JOpUET 01 JBAIBP O [RIO1J0 [B1UBWUIBA0E slendoidde 3yl 8ZUOUINE |[BYS PUE SIUBUWSSISSE 10 SBXEY By}
J0 WAWARG JO 80UBPIAS AIOIOBJSIIES JBPUST 01 USIUIN PUBLIBP UOdN jleys J01URIG IUBWARY JO 99UIpIAT

‘sBuipesnoid 1S81U02 Byl W PBYSILING puoqg
Asins Aue sepun 29Biqo [RUOIIpPE UB SB JBPUST BWRU [leys lolueiny Auadolid aul ysutefie uswaoiolUD
210j0q uawbpn( esioape Aue Ajsnes |leys pue 1epuel pue }8Sl PUIJBE |BYS JOLUBID) 1891L00  Aupg
Ul "UBIE BY1 J9pUN DIBS JO BINS0|08104 B JO }NSBJ B SR ONIDIR pINOS 1Byl sableys Jayio Jo 's99) 2qIssiwad
pue 51502 Aue snjd ual| ayl 8Bieyosip 01 JUBIYNS JUNOWIE UEB Ul J8pus] O] Aioloejsies AlINDas 18ylo
10 puog Aizins 91810dI00 JUSIDIYNS B IO YSBD JOpus] uum ysodep ‘uspus Ag pasanbal 1 40 ‘usl| ayl o

v 9begd (panuyuos) #185609 10N * 201
3DVHLHON



0316711057 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFIfehal: COPY

Loan No: 6095814 {Continued) Page 5

Lender for such purposes will then bear interest at the rate charged under the Note from the date incurred or
paid by Lender fo the date of repayment by Grantor. All such expenses will become a part of the Indebtedness
and, at Lender's opticn, will (A} be payable on demand; (B) be added to the baiance of the Note and be
apportioned among and be payable with any installment payments to become aue during either (1} the term of
any applicable insurance policy; or {2} the remaining term of the Note; or (C}) be treated as a balloon
payment which will be due and payable at the Note's maturity. The Mortgage also will secure payment of
these amounts. The rights provided for in this paragraph shall be in additicn tc any other rights or any
remedies to which Lender may be entitled on account of any default. Any such action by Lender shall not be
construed as curing the default so as to bar Lender from any remedy that it otherwise would have had.

WARRANTY; DEFENSE OF TITLE. The following provisions relating to ownership of the Property are a part of
this Mortgage:

Title. Grantot-warrants that: {a} Grantor hoids good and marketable title of record to the Property in fee
simple, free anc uvlear of ali liens and encumbrances other than those set forth in the Real Prog arty
Jescription or in any iitle insurance policy, title report. ar final title opinion issued in favor of, and acceptied
2y, Lender in connection with this Mertgage, and (b} Grantor has the full right, power, and authority 1o
2xecute and deliver this/vieitgage to Lender.

Defense of Title. Subjec! o the exception in the paragraph above, Grantor warrants and will forever
defend the title to the Prope‘ty sgainst the lawful claims of all persons. In the event any action or
proceeding is commenced that Questions Grantor's title or the interest of Lender under this Mortgage,
Grantor shall defend the action at Grantor's expense. Grantor may be the nominal party in such
proceeding, but Lender shall be entitled to participate in the proceeding and to be represented in the
proceeding by counsel of Lender's own choice, and Grantor will deliver, or cause 1o be delivered, to Lender
such instruments as Lender may request froim time to time to permit such participation.

Compliance With Laws. Grantor warrants that the-Property and Grantor's use of the Property complies
with all existing applicable laws, ordinances, and reguiriions of governmental authorities.

Survival of Promises. All promises, agreements, and statements Grantor has made in this Mortgage shali
survive the execution and delivery of this Mortgage, shall‘bs continuing ir nature and shall remain in tull
force and effect until such time as Borrower's Indebtednessts paig-in fuil.

CONDEMNATION. The following provisions relating to condemnation proceedings are a part of this Mortgage:

Proceedings. It any proceeding in condemnation is fiied. Grantor shaii rromptly notify Lender in writing,
and Grantor shall promptly take such steps as may be necessary to cefend the action and obtain the
award. Grantor may be the nominal party in such proceeding, but Lender &hall be entitled to participate in
the proceeding and to be represented in the proceeding by counsel of its ov/n choice, and Grantor will
ifeliver or cause to be delivered to Lender such instruments and documentation 25 wiay be requested by
-:nder from time 1o time to permit such participation,

Application of Net Proceeds. If all or any part of the Property is condemned by “eminent domain
»roceedings or by any proceeding or purchase in lieu of condemnation, Lender may at its election require
that all or any portion of the net proceeds of the award be applied to the Indebtedness or the repair or
restoration of the Property. The net proceeds of the award shall mean the award after payment of all
reasonable costs, expenses, and attorneys’ fees incurred by Lender in connection with the condemnation.

IMPOSITION OF TAXES, FEES AND CHARGES BY GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES. The following provisions
relating to governmental taxes, fees and charges are a part of this Mortgage:

Current Taxes, Fees and Charges. Upon request by Lender, Grantor stall execute such documents in
addition to this Mortgage and take whatever other action is requested by Lender to perfect and continue
Lender’s lien on the Real Property. Grantor shall reimburse Lender for all taxes, as described below,
together with all expenses incurred in recording. perfecting or continuing this Mortgage, including without
limitation all taxes, fees, documentary stamps, and other charges for recordi vy or registering this Mortgage.



0316711057 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘ydelbesed Buipedsid ayi Ul 01 paLIad) Sidl1BL By} ysijdwodle
o031 ‘uoiuidc 9|0s §,J9puUaT Ul ‘BjqelISap 10 AIRSSA0aU 8g ABLL S sBuiyl Jayio jje Buiop pue ‘Butprosos ‘Bui
‘Buisaaljap ‘Bunnosxe ‘Bupiew jo asodind ay) Joj 10Bj-UFASUIOLE S 0JURID SB JapusT sjuiodde Ajgedoaall
Agosay Jojueiny ‘sesodind yons 404 HSUBMXD $,I0JUEBID 1B PUE JCIUBID JO SUIBU BUY Ul pue 0} 0S Op
Aew lepuat ‘ydesBeied Buipasaid syl ul 01 pauajas sBuiyl syl jo Aue op 03 S|Ie) JOJURIG §| "19B4-Ul-Adu1011Y

-ydelbesed
SIYl Ul 0} paiiajal siallewl 8yl yHm UOIDaUU0d Ul PaLINIUL sasusdxa pue S1SO3 |2 10} JBpUT 8sINguUId)
([eys 10juelit) ‘Bunum ui Alenuod syl o1 soalbe Jspual 10 me| Aq paugiyold ssajuny Ciowueln Ag pasnbor
J91JBBIAY 10 PALMO MOU JBYIaYM “Aliedold 8y} uo suall Joud pue 1sil) se abeBliop SIYL AQ paieald 515043100
AlLUNDas pue suall Ayl () Pue ‘sluswn2og palePy syl pue ‘oBeblio styl ‘810N 2yl sapun suonebigo
$_J0juRIC) pue S Jamoliog () 8AJasald Jo ‘anunuod ‘10ap1ad ‘M8)dWOoD ‘21EN}I94R 01 J8pI0 Ul 8|qENIS8P JO
AJeSS0a08U 8 ‘JapraT [0 UOILIdO 8l0S YL Ul "ABW SB SIUBINJOP BUYI0 PUR 'S81EDJIILIY 'B0URINSSE Jayliny 4o
SIUSWINIISUI ‘SIUBWwLRIS UOCIENUNUOD ‘Sluswsiels Buloueul 'slualesifie Al4noes ‘spaap AlUNdas ‘isnil jo
spaap ‘safeBliow Yors je pue Aue ‘aleudoldde wasp Aeur JopuaT se $90B|d pue $931440 LINS Ul pue Sawll
YONs & ‘og AR 8SED 9l SB 'POPI00SIdI JG 'Pa|ljal 'PapIada. ‘pajy 3q 0] 98Ned ‘Jepua Ag palsanbas usym
pue ‘oaublsap s,1apua Of /O J2pUST 01 'PBIBALRP 4O P2INDEXS 'BpeLU 8Q Ol 8SNEJ {{IM JO IgAI[Bp pue JINIHXI
‘gyew M 101URID ‘JspuaT do rsenbas vodn ‘ouwnl 0] 8wl WOl pue ‘auil Aue 1y - sajueInssy Jayling

:ofeBuop syl Jo Led e ale 10ej-u-Asuiolie
pue seoueinsse Jayuny o1 Buiel Sudsinoid Buimojoy sUL “1OVA-NIFAINHOLLY ‘SIONVHNSSY HIHLHN

-aBeBuoyy siyy jo abed 154y oy U0 Palels SE Ble {9POD (BIJIBWILIOT Lo
syl Ag pasnbai se yoea) paulelqo ag Acw-abeBlow syl Ag pajuelB 1saislUl AlunDas ayl Burliaouoo
UOIBWLIOUI YoIyM WO} {Alled Paindas) Japueipiie (1014ap) JolUelD jo sassalppe Bulewi a1y -sassaIppy

‘aney ageadde
AQ pailiwied jUBIX® Syl 0} IBPUSTY WOJ) PUBLIGP USHLM 30 1dI90a) Jalje sAep (g} 891yl uYlm Jspusn
01 9|gelIBAE 11 @3BW PUBR 18PUST PUE J0IUBID 0] 1UUSAUSS, A|qeuoses) aop|d e 18 pue Jouuew e U Auadold
ayl o1 paxiyje jou Aladoid |BUOSIad Aue 3|qWasse j|eys sGluein ‘3 neyep uodn -Aladoig sy wol) Auadoiy
[BUOSIBd AU UDRIOP IO 19ADS ‘9A0WSI 10U |[BUS JOIURID ‘Yiizisp uodn "1ssiaiul AJLINOSS SiuL Buinuiues ic
Bunoayiad Ul PeLNOU! Sasuddxa B 10} 19pUDT SSINqUIB Jleys ‘e juswalels Buueuy e se abeBlIoOW
syl 4o sucionposdas o soidoo ‘suedialuNos PAINdAXA BJlj IDLLEID WOL UONBZLIOYINE 1SULINL INOYLIA
pue awil Aue e ‘Aew Japuan ‘splodds Aledold feas syl ui abeBliow 51yl Buipioosal ol uonippe U "Aliadoug
BUOSIAd BUL U 1$8101Ul AJUNDBS S,J8pusa ANUNUOD pue 1dspad 01 Jerua] Ag pelsanbal S| Wolloe J3uio
§BA912UM DYB] puB S1uawalels Bupueul) a1ndexa (j8ys JoluRID ‘1apus’ Ag.isenhal uodp  C)sadaiu] Alinoeg

‘3L 01 Al WOJ) FapUSWE SB 3P0 [BI2J8LIWOY
WoNUN au) J8pun Alled painoss e 4o s1yBl Byl (0 (|2 BABY |BUS 18PUBT PUB ‘SAIIXIL $81INMNSUOS Apadoid
ayl jo Aue 1u8Ixe 8yl 01 luswealby AILN0SS B SINUISUOD |[BYS 1UBWNIISUL SIY)L swaalby Alunoceg

:abebriopy syl 10 Led ¢ e juawasibe A1unoos
e se abeBuopy siyy 01 Bunejal suoisiaosd BUIMO0) 34L "SINIWILYLS DNIONVNIH ‘LN4A23UDY ALIINOIS

“1apuan)
01 AJOIDEJSNES AlINDAS JOYI0 4C Puog A12Ins 21220d102 lUBIDIYNS B 10 YSED 19pusT ylm slusodap pue
UOI0AS SUBIT PUE SOXB) 92Ul Ul 8A0QR Papiacid sB Xel syl S1S8IL0T {Z) 0 ‘Juanbuljap sswiodsq Ut 310489
xe1 Ul sAed (L} J8YNa JOIURID SSA|UN MO[aQ papiaoid SB }Nejag 40 JUBA] UE U0} SBipaulal d|ge|leae sii O
IIB 10 AUB 9S10J9X8 AW J9pUDT PUB JNEJAQ 3O JUBAT UB SE JDD}13 AWES Byl AABY |[BYS JuaAs SIY) ‘abeBliop
SIYL j0 9IEP 8yl 01 l1Uenbasgns paloeud sl saidde UONILS SIYT YIMm 01 XBl Aue || 'Saxe] yuanbasqng

“JemoJlog AG apeLu 1Sa1alUl pue
ediounid jo syuswAed Uo Jo $SBUPAIOAPYUL BYL Jo uoilod Aug 0 ||B UC Xel dijI0eds B {§) pUB IBION 3L jO
19p|OY Yl 40 JapuUa dyl 1swieBe ajqeableys abebliop 10 adAl sy uo xer e (g) ebeblop o adAl syl Ag
paIn2as $sauUpalqapu] syl uo slualAed Wol) 10Npap 0} PaUNbhal 10 PaZUOYINe SI J8molIog Yotym Jamollog
uo xel oloads e (g} ‘ebBeBuopy siyl Ag paindas ssaupsigapu)l 8yl 4o led Aue Jo e uodn 10 abebBliop
adAy siys wodn xe) oiyoads e {1} :seldde uon0es SIUYY YoIYM 01 SBXE] BINLISUOD (| YS Buimolo} ayy -sexeq

g abey {panunuo)} 7186609 ‘ON ueoy
JDVODLHOIN



0316711057 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFIgIAL COPY

Loz 1 No: 6095814 {Continued) Page 7

FULL PERFORMANCE. If Borrower pays all the Indebtedness when due, and otherwise performs ail the
obligations imposed upon Grantor under this Mortgage, Lender shall execute and deliver to Grantor a syitable
satisfaction of this Mortgage and suitable statements of termination of any financing statement on file
evidencing Lender's security interest in the Rents and the Personal Property. Grantor will pay. if permitted by
applicable iaw, any reasonable termination fee as determined by Lender from time to time,

REINSTATEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST. If payment is made by Borrower, whether voluntarily or
otherwise, or by guarantor or by any third party, on the indebtedness and thereafter Lender is forced to remit
the amount of that payment (A} to Borrower's trustee in bankruptcy or to any similar person under any
federal or state bankruptcy law or law for the relief of debtors, (B} by reason of any judgment, decree or order
of any court or administrative body having jurisdiction over Lender or any of Lender's property, or (C} by
reason of any seftlement or compromise of any claim made by Lender with any claimant {including without
limitation Borroveer:, the indebtedness shall be considered unpaid for the purpose of enforcement of this
Mortgage and this Mortgage shall continue 1o be effective or shall be reinstated, as the case may be,

as if that amount never hau Leen originally received by Lender, and Grantor shall be bound by any judgment,
decree, order, settlement or compromise relating to the indebtedness or 16 this Mortgage.

EViNTS OF DEFAULT. At Lendsr's option, Grantor will be in default under this Mortgage if any of the
foll. wing happen:

*ayment Default. Borrower fails to make any payment when due under the Indebtedness,

Default on Other Payments. Failure of Gigntor within the time required by this Mortgage to make any

payment for taxes or insurance, or any otne’ payment necessary to prevent filing of or to effect discharge
of any lien.

Break Other Promises. Borrower or Grantor breaky any promise made to Lender or fails to perform

promptly at the time and strictly in the manner provided in this Mortgage or in any agreement related to
this Mortgage.

False Statements. Any representation or statement made or furnished to Lender by Borrower or Grantor or
on Borrower's or Grantor’s behalf under this Mortgage or the Felat:d Documents is false or misteading in
any material respect, either now or at the time made or furnished.

Defective Collateralization. This Mortgage or any of the Related Docuime  ; ceases 1o be in full force and
effect tincluding failure of any coliaterai document to create a valid and periacted security interest or lien)
at any time and for any reason.

Insolvency. The dissolution or termination of the Trust, the insolvency of \RursGwer or Grantor, the
appointment of a receiver for any part of Borrower's or Grantor's property, any assigriment for the benefit
of creditors, any type of creditor workout, or the commencement of any proceeding under any bankruptcy
or insoivency taws by or against Borrower or Grantor.

Yaking of the Property. Any creditor or governmental agency tries to take any of the Property or any other
2 Borrower's or Granior's property in which Lender has a lien. This includes taking of, garnishing of or
evying on Borrower's or Grantor's accounts, including deposit accounts, with Lender. However, if
vorrower or Grantor disputes in good faith whether the claim on which the taking of the Property is based
is valid or reasonable, and if Borrower or Grantor gives Lender written notice of the claim and furnishes
Lender with maonies or a surety bond satisfactory to Lender to satisty the claim, then this default provision
will not apply.

Breach of Other Agreement. Any breach by Borrower or Grantor under the terms of any other agreement
between Borrower or Grantor and Lender that is not remedied within any grace period provided therein.
including without limitation any agreement concerning any indebtedness or other obligation of Borrower or
Grantor to Lender, whether existing now or later,



0316711057 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

/8410 Aue Buisn WOl JapuaT Jea 10U |Im Apauss auo Aue SS00UdD 03 JBpu Ag uonosp uy  Jayebo
G BUOE POSIIEXS 8 ABW PUB SANEINWND B8G |k S3POWI puUE s1yBl s 19puat j0 1|y "salpaway jo uonaag

‘Aledold jesy
ay}l 10 8jes Aue Ulim uonounfuod ul apew 8q Aew Aliadold [BU0SIAd Byl JO 8[BS Auy ~UOILSQdSID JO S|8S Ou}
4O awny oyl eiojaq shep (QL} usl 1se9| je uaAlb 80130U UBDW |jRYS BOIIOU B|qeUOSEaY "Bpeuwl 9q 0] s Alipdold
[eUOSIad 8yl JOo UOIISOdsIp papualul J8ylo 10 Jjes aleAud AU oM JOYE awn ayi jo 10 Aladold [puosiad
ay) Jo a(es oygnd Aue jo aoe|d pue BwWil Byl O 9DI10U BIGEUOSEIS JOJURID anib | JapuaT -aeS$ jO 80NON

-Auadolg 4y} jo uoniod Aue o e uo ajes agnd AuR 1B pIg 01 pOilUE
aq |leys Jepua] -sajes oieJedas Ag 10 s|es auo ul ‘Ajpieiedas jo 1ay1abol Aledold 8yl 4o wed Aue Jo (e )|9%
01 991} 9Q |[BYS 19pUST ‘SaIpawa. pue sybu su Buisioxa uy ‘pajeysiew Auedold syl aaey ol b jje pue
Aue sanlem AQalau inluelD pue JBMolIog ‘Mej sjqeordde Aq peniwiad Juaixa ayl 0} -Auadoid ayi jo 3jes

‘Alinbe w1 1o mej e 3|ge|leAR
10 210N 8yl Jo 8BeBLOw; Syl Ul paplaold saIpawial pue s1ybis JaY10 J|B aaey |[BYS JOopudT "saIpauldy Bylo

"U0108s Il ut paplaoid s1ybL aul
10 9SI1219X8 8y} WOJ) PAAIDIY) SIHNOWR {2 4O uonesldde Jalje Jgpua] 01 ANP SSAUPILGAPU] YL U Buiuiewa.
Aaualoyep Aue o4 JuswBpnl g vierqo Aew Japus ‘me| ajqeoydde Ag poniwuad §| -luewbpnp Aousioyag

“Auadolg aul
jO 1ed Aue JO [|B Ul 188J3jUF $,JOIUBID WUISOLIBI0) 39I039P EI2Ipnl B UlRLQO ARW JopUsT '3INs0|38404 |RIDIPNL

“JOAIB08) B se Bulases wioly
uosiad e Ajenbsip 10u |jeys Japual Ag juaurieidwz  Clunowe |BUEISgNS B AQ ssaupelgapul 941 Spasdxe
Alsadolg 8yl 10 anjen luaiedde 8y} 10U 10 1BYIALM ASIXE |[BYS IBAIB0BL B {0 juaunuicdde sy 01 14Bu s Japua’
“ME| AQ PeIIULIAG §i PUOG INOULIM BAIBS ABLL JEAIBDAL U uoissessod ui asbeblow ayy  SSBUPSIGAPU
ayy 1suieBbe ‘diysianianar vyl 4O 1502 8YlL 9A0QET pue IBAQ ‘spassold ayr A|dde pue Auadoid ay;
WO S1UaY Byl 309|100 01 PUB ‘Bjes Jo 2iNsooas0) Buipavelil Aledold 8y alesado 01 ‘Alsadold 9yl anlasaud
pue 10910.d 01 Jamod ayl yum ‘Anadoid syl 4o ued Aueliosjie Jo ucissessod ayel 01 pealuodde JBAI808)
e aABy 01 10 Uoissassod Ul saBeBlow se pase|d aq 01 1B 941 #ARY [[BYS JOpUST "UOISSassod ur asbebliop

-19Ai923) B yBnouy 10 “wabe Aq ‘uossad w sayus ydesBeledanissiyl Japun s1yBIs s11 951919X5 ARUJ JBpUAT
‘palsIXa puewap 8yl 4oy spunosb Jadoid Aue 10U IC 1BUIBYM ‘gpew gie swuswAed ayl yaiym 1oy suonebigo
AUl AJSIIES [BYS PUBLIBP S 19PUaT 01 9su0dsal Ul JspuaT 0} S9SN JaULS 1u S1uBus] AQ sluawAed -spasacid
8y} 199§|00 pue awes ayl a1enobau 01 PUE JOJUBID L0 SWeU Yl Ul jOBIOU JuswAed Ul PIAIDDS SLUBUINIESUL
asJopua 01 10BJ-UI-ABUIOIIE S J01URID SB JBpUDT so1eubisop A|GEOOABLIL IOWUBIS L3LL “I9pUaT AQ PBldg||0d dle
suay SUl | Japus 01 A1O8JIp S99} 9SN J0 1Al Yo siuswAed ayew 01 ALedo.ig Ul O 1asn JA10 10 JueUs]
Aue sinbas Aew ispuaT ‘WBU Syl JO B2URIBYLING Ul 'SSBUPSIGSpU] B 1suieBe “31802.8,19pUST BAOQR pue
J9A0 ‘spasooid 18u oyl Ajdde pue ‘piedun pue anp 1sed sjunowe Buipnoul ‘sjuay 841 108100 pue Alsdoid
8yl jo uolsSassod a3el 01 *IOIURID 10 J9MO0JI0F 0} 330U INOYLIM 4B 8Ul BABL |[BUS 12PULT ¢ "SIUaY 103)100

"5p07) |BI2IOLULIOT) ULOYIU) BY) Jopun ALIBd PBNJas PO SBIpaWdl
pue s1yBii ayl (g 9ARY [|BYS 1apuaT ‘Aliadolg jeuosiad ayy 10 1ed Aue Jo (e o1 100dsar Yuay sapoway 3on

‘Aed o1 palnbai aq
pinom Joiuelny yoaiym Ajeuad juswaedasd Aue Butpnjowr ‘eigeAed pue anp AlEIpaulul SSBUPIIGEPU) BlIlUS
ayl 94ej08p 0} ICIURID) 0} BONOU INOYIM uondo sl 1e Bz oyl aapy ||BYS JAPUDT “SSIUPALGIPU| 91RIB[RIDY

mej Ag papianoid saipawal io s1YBi 18Y1o Aue 0} UGI}ippE
1 ‘saipalia,) pue sybl BuIMO|o) 8yl JO BI0W 10 BUG Aue 3S1D18XH Aew *uondo s Japus] 1e ‘lapus’ ‘Jeyealsyl
o Aue 1B pUB 1NE4eQ 40 1UBAZ ue JO 80UduND00 Byl uodn  11NV43d NO S3AIWIH ANV S1kOH

‘$63UPA1GAPU| Byl 0 Alueieng Aue
‘Japun AujIgeI| 10 “JO AlIpIeA B8UL SINASIP IO S8X0A3) IO 1u919dwodul S8Woeq 10 salp Alied UONEPOWWLIOIDE
10 “Aleins “igslopus ‘soluelenB Aue 1o sssupaltspul 8UL O Aue jo Aled uoNBpPOWWODDE JO ‘Aloins
‘jasiopus ‘10iuesenf Aue o1 108dsals ylim SINdI0 SIUBAD Buipaoald aul jo Auy -iojueienn Bunoajly siudaj

g abed {panunuo)} TLBG609 ‘ON ueoq

3OVOHLHOW



0316711057 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFI{ail: COPY

Loan No: 6095814 {Continued) Page 9

‘emedy. If Lender decides to spend money or to perform any of Grantor's obligations under this Mortgage,
aiter Grantor's failure to do so, that decision by Lender will not affect Lender's right to declare Grantor in
default and to exercise Lender's remedies.

Expenses. If Lender institutes any suit or action to enforce any of the terms of this Mortgage, Lender shali
be entitled to recover such sum as the court may adjudge reasonable. Whether or not any court action is
involved, and to the extent not prohibited by law, all reasonable expenses Lender incurs that in Lender's
opinion are necessary at any time for the protection of its interest or the enforcement of its rights shail
become a part of the indebtedness payable on demand and shall bear interest at the Note rate from the
date of the expenditure until repaid. Expenses covered by this paragraph include. without limitation,
however subject to any limits under applicable law, Lender's expenses for bankruptey proceedings
fincluding efforts to modify or vacate any automatic stay or injunctior), appeals, and any anticipated
post-judgmeit icollection services, the cost of searching records, obtaining titie reports {including
foreclosure reporis), surveyors' reports, and appraisal fees and title insurance, to the extent permitted by
applicable law. Grartor also will pay any court costs, in addition to all other sums provided by law,

NOTICES. Any notice réquired to be given under this Mortgage, including without fimitation any notice of
default and any notice of sale 'shall be given in writing, and shall be effective when actually delivered, when
actually received by telefacsirrie {unless otherwise required by law), when deposited with a nationally
recognized overnight courier, or, if mailed, when deposited in the United States mail, as first class, certified or
registered mail postage prepaid, directed to the addresses shown near the beginning of this Mortgage. All
copies of notices of foreclosure from the hcider of any lien which has priority over this Mortgage shall be sent
to Lender's address, as shown near the seginning of this Mortgage. Any person may change his or hey
acvress for notices under this Mortgage by g'ving formal written notice to the other person or peisons,
spe ifying that the purpose of the notice is to znange the person's address. For notice purposes, Grantor
agr es 1o keep Lender informed at all times of Grantor's current address. Unless otherwise provided or
rec..ired by faw, if there is more than one Grantor, any notice given by Lender to any Grantor is deemed tc be
notice given to all Grantors. it will be Grantor's responsibility to tell the others of the notice from Lender.

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS. The following miscellaneous nrovisions are a part of this Mortgage:

Amendments. What is written in this Mortgage and in‘-ine Related Documents is Grantor's entire
agreement with Lender concerning the matters covered by this (Morigage. To be effective, any change or
amendment to this Mortgage must be in writing and must be signer by whoever will be bound or obligated
by the change or amendment.

Caption Headings. Caption headings in this Mortgage are for convenienc: plrposes only and are not to be
used to interpret or define the provisions of this Mortgage.

Governing Law. This Mortgage will be governed by and interpreted in accordanze with federal law and the
laws of the State of lllinois. This Mortgage has been accepted by Lender it the State of lllinois.

Joint and Several Liability. Al obligations of Borrower and Grantor under this Mortgage shall be joint and
several. and all references to Grantor shall mean each and every Grantor, and all references to Borrower
shall mean each and every Borrower. This means that each Borrower and Grantor signing below is
responsible for all obligations in this Mortgage.

No Waiver by Lender. Grantor understands Lender will not give up any of Lender's rights under this
“ortgage unless Lender does so in writing. The fact that Lender delays or omits to exercise any right will
ot mean that Lender has given up that right. if Lender does agree in writing to give up one of Lender’s
ights, that does not mean Grantor will not have to comply with the other provisions of this Mortgage.
3rantor also understands that if Lender does consent to a request, that does not mean that Grantor will not
“ave to get Lender's consent again if the situation happens again. Grantor further understands that just
because Lender consents to one or more of Grantor's requests, that does not mean Lender will be required

o consent to any of Grantor's future requests. Grantor waives presentment, demand for payment, protest,
and notice of dishonor,



0316711057 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1SM1| SE UMOUY Pue 0BGl '8 A paieq Juawoaify 1snil Jepupn 8elsnil se ‘obeosiy) jo Auedwol ysnug
X9 JUBE [BUONEN UBDLIOWY 0} 88)SN1J I0SSBIONG SB "YeiUBE |[EGET SUBSW J0JURID, PIOM 8Y| “iojuel

heutaadad ’555&36“ SIU] JO UOND3S 1NBJAP JO SIUBAS 8yl U1 aBeBLIoy
SIJ1 Ul 4)I0) 18S 1NEJBP JO SIUAAS AL 4O AuE UBSW N8 §O WUDAJ, SPIOM SYl Nnejaq jo JueAl

“0]9J3Y1 1UBNSINd paidope suorenbal io ‘Sajni "'SMme| [BIAP3} IC 3lels ajgedydde 1o
10 bas 18 TLOGY UONDBS "'S'M) Tk 10V AJDACDEY puB LONEBAIASUOD 3DIN0SAY Byl "has 18 1,08 | uoHNdag
"3'S'N 6 10V uoneuodsues) S|ELLIB SNOPMRZEH 2Ui ‘(. VHVS.) 66%-66 'ON 1 'dNd ‘9861 0 BV
UCIEZUOYINEAY pue SIUBWPUALWY punuedng ayl ‘(,v1Jd3d.! Des 18 "L096 Uolods D'S'N t ‘pepuslie
se ‘08EL 10 10V Aljgery pue ‘uonesuadwios ‘esuodsay [RLUAWIUGIIAUTZ BAISUBUBIdWO) eyl Uolelwl
NoyLM BUIPNjoUl “JUSWUOSIAUS BYL JO Ylesy uewny Jo uonosloid sy 01 Bunejas sasueuiplo pue suone|nbal
‘SEINIBIS (BD0] PUE 1RJOP3) '21RIS ||B puE AUE UBAW ,SMET |BJUSWIUOIIAUT, SPIOM BY] 'SMET [BIUSWIUCIIAUZ

‘a70N 8yl Bulubis sannpue pue suosiad (e pue Aue SUBSW ,19MOII0Y, PIOM BU4L “Jamoliog
-afieBliop s'uy ul pasn usym sBulueaw Buimo||o) aul 8ARY |jBYS spiom BuImoljo) 8yl "SNOLLINIFIA

*810N 8yl uC 'loluedcy
ueyl Jay1o ‘10611go 10 JOUBIRID Aue JO Alljigel) |euosiad 2yl 9210jUs 0} UONOR AQ O UIBJBY pue 3JON Byl
ul papiaoid sauuew oyl ul aBeL10r 1YL AQ Paleald Ul BYl JO 1UBLISBDI0ID BUL AQ ‘ssaupalgapu) pue 910N
ay) 10 JuauAed syl Jo} Aledoid 9ul 53 A|B10S ¥OO| ||BYS $S8UPaLGapuU] Aue JO SIBUMO 10 JBUMO 8YL PUR JI0N
8yl Jo sJaploy Jo Jopjoy [eBa| 8yl ‘pouls0oucd aie Ajeuosiad SJ0SSBINS S1 PUB JOLURID SB UBf 0S 1BY} PUE
‘abebrIo Syl Japun AlLNoos 10 1BL AuR DLILIIR|D J91}R0IAY 10 Mmou uosiad Ajana Ag pue 13pusT Ag paslem
Aissaidxa Buieq ‘Aue Ji “Alpgel] yons je afiefuopy Sii Ul paulelued ‘paljdwy 1o ssaudxa Isylie ‘Judwiaalbe
10 ‘Bupjeliapun ‘lueusA0s Aue wuoped 01 we sabebliopy SIUI 19pUn SSAUPALOBPU| BUIC Aue 10 “LGaldayl
aniooe ABw eyl 1S2Jsiul Aue J0 810N 9yl Aet-» Ajleuosiad Jowuel) Jo 1ed syl uo Aujael| Aue Buneaso
sB PAniIsuod aq ||BYS 810N oyl ul Jo ebeblopy siul uLBuylou pue ‘Ajeuosiad Jojuesg Bulpuig jo uonualul
8yl unm 10 esodind 8yl Joy Jo Joueln) AQ siuawbaibe pue ‘sBuiyenspun ‘slueuaA0D ‘suolieluasalda)
‘SOIJJUWIBPUI ‘SSlJUBLIEAM [BUOSIOI SB 10U POpUBlUl pueSrew Wwayl Jo auo AJsAs pue YOea S59[0UlIaAsU
aie “JOlURID |0 sludwessbe pue ‘sBupelIapun "SIUBUBACD SUOIIRIUGSAINDI SBIIUWBPUL ‘SBIUBLEM B}
aq 03 Buiiodind w0y ur ajIym “ioiuels Jo ued syl uo abeBuo syl ul spew swswaalbe pue ‘sbBunenapun
‘SIUBUBAOD ‘SUOIEIUSSSIda) 'SOIMLWOPUI “SBlIUBLIEM BYY O JE° PUP YOBS Byl ‘UIaIBYy PBUIEIU0D AJellu0D
ay1 01 BunyiAue Buipuelsyymiou ‘Aluesiem BuloBalo) ayl (0 UONUBIND GY] YA JBY]L paaibie pue poolsiapun
Ajssaldxa s1 1) ‘{lusWINIISUE SIYl 8Indaxa 0} Aloylne pue samod ||t sassassod 1 eyl sluelem Agaleyl
JOIUBID) pUB) 983SNJ] YONS SB 11 Ul PaISan pue uodn pouajuod AILOYINE sUL.LUE Jamod ayl JO 851019Xa 9yl W
anoge papiacyd se 93isni] Se Ing A|leu0siad 10U ‘I0LURID AQ PEIN0SXS S| 8BZHION SIYL "ANfIgeI] S JojuelD

‘abebliop SIUl AQ pain2as Ssaupalgapu] jjg 01 SB SIoul(l] JO 21R1S Ay} JO SwE| uoNduWsXs PraIsaLIoy
Ayl 10 siysusy pue SYBL B soAleM pue saseadal Agelay i0lueiD  uondWBx] PEAISIWOH JO IIAIRM

‘aBebjIop $1U) 10 9OUBWLICHIRD U] Ul 8IUSSSD UL JO S 8WI] "5UULES] BY) JO S| Bl

"S$BUPBIGBPU| 8yl Japun Aljinen Jo abebuop
siy; 40 suonebigo eyl wouy Jolueln) Buiseaal INOYLM UOISUBIXS IO B0URIESJIO) JO ARM Ay 2S3UPDIgapUl
au; pue oabefuopy S 0] 9OUSIDYDI UMM SIOSSAOONS SUOIUEID YU |gBp Aew ‘ioluedD Ol 93NOoU
INOYIM *JBpuaT ‘JolusiD ueyl JBUI0 LOSIAd B Ul PR1saA S8windaq Aliedold 8yl jo diysiaumo §| ‘subisse
pue $:088800Ns Ji8yl ‘seined 8yl Jo Jsuaq oyl o} enul pue uodn Buipuig aq eys sbeblioy syl ‘1salw
5 J0lURID) 4O JBSuell uo abeBLIOW Syi Ul palels suondelwl Aue o1 108[gng  “subissy pue s$10ssaling

"13puaT L0 JUBSUDD UBLLIAk
syl 1noyum ‘Aliopdes AUE Ul JBPUAT JO 14BUBG Byl M0} 10 AgQ play awil Aue e Alsdoid 8yl uj 91elss o
1S421U1 J9Y10 Aue yum abeBliopy siyl AQ pRl1eaID 91815 10 159491U1 ay) Jo Jablow ou aq ||eys oiay) “sebiapy

‘B)QEATICIUBUN IC DIEAUI 3G 0]
punoj ag Aew aBebBiriop syl jo uoisiacid B j1 udAe 8bBeBLIOK SIYL JO SUCISIACID QUL JO }JSBI B} BI04 (|IM
1N0D B '9i018J8Y | Pafsiojus Ic pieA ag jou jjim aBeBLIOK S1UT JO 1884 BY) 1841 UBALL T0U ||IM JBSH AQ 10B)
184} 'PO9I0LUD 80 10U BINOYS 40 pijea 1ou si aBeBliopy Sl jo woisirosd Aue 1Byl Spull LINOD e i -Al[IgeIBAag

0l abeg {panupuoy) 7185609 10N ueoT
FOVDLHOCIN



0316711057 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFIGIAL COPY

Loan No: 6095814 {Continued) Page 11

No. 111952-03, not personaily but as Trustee under that certain Trust Agreement dated May 8, 1990 and
known as trust number 111952-03. The Grantor is the mortgagor under this Mortgage.

Guaranty. The waord "Guaranty” means the quaranty from guarantor, endorser, surety, or accemmods. ion
Jarty to Lender, including without limitation a guaranty of all or part of the Note.

‘iazardous Substances. The words "Hazardous Substances” mean materials that, because of their
Juantity, concentration or physical, chemical or infectious characteristics, may cause or pose a present or
»otential hazard to human health or the environment when improperly used, treated, stored, disposed of,
generated, manufactured, transported or otherwise handled. The words "Hazardous Substances” are used
in their very broadest sense and include without limitatior: any and all hazardous or toxic substances,
materials or waste as defined by or listed under the Environmental Laws. The term "Hazardous

Substances™ 4!so includes, without imitation, petroleum and petroleum by-products or any fraction thereof
and asbestos.

Improvements. | The word "Improvements” means all existing and future improvements, buildings,

structures, mobilz’ bomes affixed on the Real Property, facilities, additions, replacements and other
construction on the Raa: Property.

Indebtedness. The word “Indebtedness” means all principal, interest, and other amounts, costs and
expenses payable under the Fote or Related Documents, together with il renewals of, extensions of,
modifications of, consolidations ot and substitutions for the Note or Related Documents and any amounts
expended or advanced by Lender 70 a'scharge Grantor's obligaticns or expenses incurred by Lender to

enforce Grantor's obligations under iiis tMorigage, together with interest on such amounts as provided in
this Mortgage.

Lender. The word "Lender"™ means Bank One, NA with its main office at Chicago, lllinais, its successors

and assigns. The words "successors or assigni” miean any person or company that acquires any interest
11 the Note.

Mortgage. The word "Morigage” means this Mortgage botween Grantor and Lender,

Note. The word "Note" means the promissory note datedMarch 7, 2003, in the original principal amount
of $650,000.00 from Borrower to Lender, together with &il renzvweals of, extensions of, modifications of,
refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the promissory note or agreement. The interest
rate on the Note is 5.375%. Payments on the Note are to be {rags in accordance with the following
payment schedule: in 59 regular payments of $3,639.81 each and onz ir‘egular last payment estimated at
$603,630.63. Borrower's first payment is due May 1, 2003, and all suksecsient payments are due on the
same day of each month after that. Borrower's final payment will be due ¢n April 1, 2008, and wili be for

all principal and all accrued interest not yet paid. Payments inciude principal (and interest. The maturity
date of this Mortgage is April 1, 2008.

Personal Property. The words "Personai Property” mean all equipment, fixtures, znc _other articles of
personal property now or hereafter owned by Grantor, and now or hereafter attached or @fixeq to the Real
Property; together with all accessions, parts, and additions to, all replacements of, and all substitutions for,
any of such property; and together with all proceeds {including without fimitation all insurance proceeds
and refunds ot premiums) from any sale or other disposition of the Property.

Property. The word "Property” means collectively the Real Property and the Personal Property.

Real Property. The words "Real Property™ mean the real property, interests and rights, as further described
in this Mortgage.

Related Documents. The words "Related Documents” mean all promissory notes, credit agreements .oan
igreements, environmental agreements, guaranties, security agreements, mortgages, deeds of trust,
areurity deeds, collateral mortgages, and ai! other instruments, agreements and documents, whether now
o hereafter existing, executed in connection with the Indebtedness.

Hents. The word "Rents" means all present and future rents, revenues, income, issues, royaities, profits,



0316711057 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

e T S P
Pl PR R

:' 000210212 BatNE UOISSIILIOD AN
3 SIONITHI 40 3L¥1S ONANd AHYLON]
5 ATINDON YNIPVHENS |
{

_Ji?}:@s_j%i )fjj()“ ! @00‘(0/ OTO/’C] "7 sandxa UOISSIUWOD Ay

S o

R T LR LR EAL S o it P

=7~ $0 931G B} 10} pue yi o1jqnd Atelon

"18NJ] BYI JO }[2Y3Qq U0 Byl PaINdaxad 0B} Ul PuB SIYl 31NJaX0 O} pazuoqihse 21e/S1 ABf1/0US 10
8y 1BY1 PA1LIS IR0 UC PUE ‘PILIOIIUAW UIBJayl sesodind pue Sasn oY) 4o} 'ainiels Jo Apoyine Aq ‘10 swuawinoop
1snJ3 Byl U1 Y10y 185 Ajuoyine AQ ‘Isnil ayl o paap Pue 1oe AJRIUN|OA pue a8} 8yl ag O} Ayl pabBpajmouse
pue 8yl pendsxa jeyl 1sni syl Jo {sjiusBe 10 (s)90ISNi} pozUOYNE (UB) Bg 01 8w 0} umouy pue

 ABuLIID ML SQTE[HS o ;‘133—“‘“,”)3 paJeadde AllrUOSIad "210Nd
Aielopn peubisiapun ayy ‘2ui-alo)aq ey e /-\’7114 }/( {/ 10 Aep ¥ =7 SIU3 U
{ o Sy 40 ALNNOD
7
881
{ -1 T 40 31V1S

INFJNDAITMCNIOY LSNHL

£0-ZG6LLL 'ON ISNI) SE UMouy
pue QG6L '8 Aep paeq iuswsaiby jsnil Jepun 89NsSNI)
se ‘ofieolys JO AuBGWOD 357U)1 7} jueg [euoheN ueaueujv 01
a3)SN1} JOSS3IING SE " N )jUg 3|[egR] 104 pubig pa uoqm\-j

TR

»m-uw&ﬁmmw £0-ZG6L1L "ON 1SNYL
SY NMONY ONV 0661 ‘S AVIN QILVd iNIH3IFHWOV LSNYL HIANN
J31SNYL SY 'ODVIIHD 40 ANVAWOD 1SPH) B MNVE TYNOILVN
NVOIHIWY OL 3J3LSNHL HOSSIIONS ™ SV ¢ JINVE ITIVSV

b g Wy g«;;uu'i;vj &

"HOLNYHO

"SINYAL S11 01 $33HOV
HOLNYHOD ANV ‘IDVDLHOW SIHL 40 SNOISIAOHd FHL 11V avid HDNIAVH $3DAITMONNIY HOLNVHD

‘§981SNJ1 1085300NS
10 aymsgns Aue pue ‘gogoog I “oBesiy) '1@sng allege] § GEL S| SSAIPPE 8soum ‘£0-ZGELLL ON
1SNy SB umouy PUB OG6L ‘S Ae|N poleq tuswaeaiby 1snil Jepun seisnip se ‘oBealyd Jo Auedwo) isnip
% JUBE 1EUOIIEN UBDLBWY O} 891SMJ]| J0SSa00NG SE “y'N JUeg d||eGeT Suesw ,881snil, piom ay| "aaisnij

‘Auadoid 8yl WOl PBALAD SHBUSq JaYl0 pue

z1 abed {panunuo)) ¥L8G609 (ON UEOT
d9VYDLHOWN



